Form PTO (Rev. 6/93) OMB No.) ப்றி .	05-04-2	004	EET	U. S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
Con	4.30.04 To the Pleas	1027371	1	rademarks:		
1. Na	ame of Conveying Party(ies):	• • • • • •		d address of rece	eiving party(ies)	
Oliver Lenzen Gerald Pachur Oliver Blumenstock			Name: <u>Valec</u> Internal Address:	o Systèmes d'	Essuyage	
	ne(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	Lormand, 78321		ot, BP 81, 8 rue Louis-	
3. Na X	•	Merger	Country: France	**(on) ottochad	37 - 37 3T	
<u></u>	Security Agt	Change of Name	Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) anaono	i	
0282 Tyr "Systemes"	Other Correction to R	Reel # 014411, Frame			OPR/FHIANCE	
Ex	xecution Date: March 24 and 2	21, 2003				
4. Ar	oplication number(s) or patent	number(s):				
If 1	this document is being filed to	gether with a new appl	ication, the execution	n date is:		
A.	Patent Application No.(s	<u>(</u> s)	B. Pater	nt No(s).		
	S. N. 10/415,926					
	Additional num	ıbers attached:	YesX	No		
con	ame and address of party to who neerning document should be not should b	· •	6. Total no. patents i	of applications a involved	and1	
Mame: Andrew R. Basile		_X_ B	Enclosed	\$40.00 charged to deposit account		
Street Addr	Suite 624	Beaver Rd		ccount number:	charged to deposit account	
City: Tro	oy State: MI Zip: 4	18084	(Attach dupli	icate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
atte	atement and signature. To the ached copy is a true copy of the	best of my knowledge a ce original document.	and belief, the forego	oing information	is true and correct and any	
	arlene P. Condra me of Person Signing	Signature	. T London	_A Dat	pul 27, 2004	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:4						

PATENT REEL: 015276 FRAME: 0288 Case: WP0367 (VWP-529-A)

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Oliver Lenzen, Gerald Pachur, and Oliver Blumenstock, all German citizens and respectively residing at Im Burgstall 5, 74343 Sachsenheim, Germany; Besigheimer Strasse 22, 74394 Hessigheim, Germany; Alte Untergruppenbacher Strasse 17/1, 74232 Abstatt-Happenbach, Germany, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Valeo Systemes d'Essuyage, a French corporation, having a principle place of business at Z.A. de l'Agiot - B.P. 81, 8 rue Louis-Lormand, 78321 La Verriere, France as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all countries in and to certain inventions relating in

METHOD FOR PRODUCING BENT SPRING RAILS FROM AN ENDLESS SPRING BAND

	pecification in an application, executed by us	on the 21 &	24
day of	2003 (and we hereby authorized ou	ır attorneys,	
authorized to prosecute the	application, to here insert the filing date and se	erial number	
of the application, as soon as	s it is known, Serial No. 10/415,926	filed	
May 5, 2003) and all the rights and privileges under any U	nited States	
Letters Patent and all foreign	Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.		

We request that any and all United States and foreign patents for the inventions be issued to the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to the assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial

PATENT REEL: 015276 FRAME: 0289 Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any incumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

01

Signed at <u>Bietigheim-Bissinge</u>	n, Germany this, 29 day of large, 2003.
First Inventor	Oliver Lenzen
Signed in our presence and hereinabove referred to	acknowledged to be an assignment of the invention
Witness	<u>Date</u>
Witness	<u>Date</u>

Signed at <u>Bietigheim-Bissingen</u> , Ge	ermany this 21 day of Marc'y, 2003					
Second Inventor	Gerald Pachur					
Signed in our presence and ackn hereinabove referred to.	owledged to be an assignment of the invention					
Witness	Date					
Witness	Date					

Signed at Bietigheim-Bissingen, Germany this day of , , 2003						
Third Inventor Oliver Blumenstock						
Signed in our presence and ackn hereinabove referred to.	owledged to be an assignment of the invention					
Witness	Date					
Witness	<u>Date</u>					

PATENT REEL: 015276 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 04/30/2004

MONTH OF THE STATE OF THE STATE